
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Maintenance, Cleaning & Inspection of Fuel Tanks 
including Removal, Relocation & Installation 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

ITB No. 23-101588 
Procurement Agent Tammy Shew 

Date Solicitation prices expires. October 6, 2023 

Solicitation Name, # and Contract # of 
expiring/expired contract. 

Maintenance, Cleaning & Inspection of Fuel Tanks 
including Removal, Relocation & Insallation (Annual 

Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

SP Petroleum Transporters-1221710 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 
Name and Award Amount. 

$766,775.00 

SP Petroleum Transporters-1221710 
 $150,000.00- Initial 

Award 
 $73,000.00- CO No. 1 

$160,000.00-1st Renewal 
$160,000.00-2nd Renewal  

$223,775.00-CO No. 2 
Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract. 

$438,350.00 (As of 7/13/23) 

SP Petroleum Transporters-1221710 
$160,789.84- Initial  

        $106,444.81-1st Renewal 
        $171,115.35-2nd Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor. 

SP Petroleum Transporters – Prime 
Owner: Steven Paul
Years in Business: 37
Years doing business with DeKalb: 12

On October 29, 2021, the review panel voted to waive the LSBE 
participation for this type of contract. 

Attachments: Bid Tabulation 
User Department Award Recommendation 
Market Survey 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




